GST & IT Clearance Certificates (deposit receipts) for supply of  polymer tamper-evident-

envelops of different sizes for use in dispatching Confidential papers relating to examinations 

conducted by the Board of Secondary Education, Odisha, Cuttack. Tender Paper can be obtained 

from the office of the undersigned on payment of Rs7080/-  (Rupees Seven Thousand  Eighty) 

only (Including GST) in cash on any working day from dt.01.12.2025 between 10.00 a.m. to 4.00 

p.m. The tender papers can also be downloaded from our website – www.bseodisha.nic.in. The 

last date of submission of Tender Paper at the office of the Secretary, Board of Secondary

[...]

kept in another envelop & super scribe it as “Financial Bid”. Both the sealed 

envelopes shall be kept in another envelop & super scribe as “Tender for polymer 

Tamper-evident-envelops, Tender call Notice No-                   dt- 

2. Tenderers are requested to submit EMD of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five 

thousand) only in shape of Bank Draft in favour of Secretary, Board of Secondary 

Education, Cuttack payable at Cuttack along with the tender Papers. 

3. Tenderers are to submit number of samples of Polymer Tamper Evident Envelops of 

required sizes and specifications along with tender paper.

[...]

Clearance Certificate (deposit receipts), obtained from the appropriate authority along 

with the tender paper. The original Certificates of the above documents would be 

submitted on the date of opening of Tender Papers. 

5. If the Tender Paper has been downloaded from the Website the cost of the Tender 

Paper Rs.7080/-(Rupees Seven Thousand Eighty) only shall be submitted along with 

the tender in shape of Bank Draft drawn in favour of Secretary, Board of Secondary 

Education, Odisha, Cuttack payable at Cuttack.   

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Tenderers are required to fill up the Technical Bid & keep it in one envelop along with

[...]

kept in another envelop & super scribe it as “Financial Bid”. Both the sealed envelopes 

shall be kept in another envelop & super scribe as “Tender for polymer Tamper-

evident-envelops, Tender call Notice No-                   dt- 

2. The tenderer shall deposit E.M.D. of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five thousand) only in 

shape of Bank Draft drawn on any Nationalised Bank in favour of Secretary, Board of 

Secondary Education, Odisha, Cuttack payable at Cuttack. Tender without 

accompanying E.M.D. shall be rejected. 

3. The E.M.D. of unsuccessful tenderer(s) will be refunded soon after finalization of tender.